B)	 Disclosure pursuant to Schedule V read with regulations 34(3) and 53(f) of the SEBI(Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations,2015

	 i)	 Amount of loans / advances in nature of loans outstanding from subsidiaries as at 31st March, 2025 -

	 ii)	 Loans and advances in the nature of loans to firms/companies in which directors are interested by name and amount -

	 iii)	 Investments by the loanee in the shares of parent company and subsidiary company, when the company has made a loan or
advance in the nature of loan as at March 31, 2025 & March 31, 2024 - Nil

44	 Fair value hierarchy

The following is the hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments by valuation technique:

Level 1 - Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

Level 2 - Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or
indirectly (i.e. derived from prices).

Level 3 - Inputs for the assets or liabilities that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

No financial assets/liabilities have been valued using level 1 fair value measurements.

K
rs

na
a

D
ia

gn
os

tic
s

Li
m

ite
d

162

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025
(Amount in H million unless otherwise stated)

Interest Rate Sensitivity March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024

Increase by 100 basis point 17.30 7.61
Decrease by 100 basis point (17.30) (7.61)

As at March 31, 2024 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial asset
Investment in Kotak Liquid Fund Regular Plan
Growth

 - 0.01  - 0.01

Total financial asset  - 0.01  - 0.01
Financial liabilities  -  -  -  -
Total financial liabilities  -  -  -  -

As at March 31, 2025 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial asset
Investment in Kotak Liquid Fund Regular Plan
Growth

 - 0.01  - 0.01

Total financial asset  - 0.01  - 0.01
Financial liabilities  -  -  -  -
Total financial liabilities  -  -  -  -

44	 Fair value hierarchy (Contd..)

a	 The following table presents fair value hierarchy of assets and liabilities measured at fair value on a recurring basis:

b	 Valuation technique used to determine fair value

	 The investment in share of Janta Sahakari Bank is fair valued basis the best estimate and information available and the fair value
approximates its carrying value. The investment in Kotak Liquid Fund Regular Plan Growth is fair valued basis the value of investment
as on year end.

c	 Fair Value of financial assets and liabilities measured at amortised cost